
Life Tables, Canada, Provinces and Territories. 2000 to 2002                                                                                     

Age x lx dx px qx cv(qx) Lx Tx ex cv(ex)

0 years 100000 381 0.99619 0.00381 19.2 99674 8101826 81.02 0.31
1 year 99619 47 0.99952 0.00048 40.9 99587 8002152 80.33 0.31
2 years 99572 33 0.99967 0.00033 90.5 99554 7902565 79.37 0.31
3 years 99539 28 0.99972 0.00028 67.8 99525 7803011 78.39 0.31
4 years 99511 25 0.99975 0.00025 49.9 99502 7703486 77.41 0.32

5 years 99486 12 0.99988 F F 99479 7603984 76.43 0.32
6 years 99474 18 0.99982 F F 99465 7504505 75.44 0.32
7 years 99456 24 0.99976 F F 99444 7405040 74.46 0.33
8 years 99432 21 0.99979 F F 99421 7305596 73.47 0.33
9 years 99411 19 0.99981 F F 99402 7206175 72.49 0.33

10 years 99392 19 0.99981 F F 99383 7106773 71.50 0.34
11 years 99373 17 0.99983 F F 99364 7007390 70.52 0.34
12 years 99356 21 0.99979 F F 99346 6908026 69.53 0.35
13 years 99335 21 0.99978 F F 99325 6808680 68.54 0.35
14 years 99314 23 0.99977 0.00023 91.4 99302 6709355 67.56 0.35

15 years 99291 23 0.99976 0.00024 88.7 99280 6610053 66.57 0.36
16 years 99268 26 0.99974 0.00026 95.7 99255 6510773 65.59 0.36
17 years 99242 27 0.99973 0.00027 96.7 99228 6411518 64.60 0.37
18 years 99215 29 0.99971 0.00029 84.0 99201 6312290 63.62 0.37
19 years 99186 32 0.99968 0.00032 72.1 99170 6213089 62.64 0.38

20 years 99154 34 0.99965 0.00035 73.3 99137 6113919 61.66 0.38
21 years 99120 37 0.99963 0.00037 81.8 99102 6014782 60.68 0.39
22 years 99083 37 0.99962 0.00038 85.9 99065 5915680 59.70 0.39
23 years 99046 37 0.99963 0.00038 80.8 99027 5816615 58.73 0.40
24 years 99009 36 0.99964 0.00036 74.1 98991 5717588 57.75 0.41

25 years 98973 33 0.99967 0.00033 77.4 98956 5618597 56.77 0.41
26 years 98940 31 0.99968 0.00032 91.3 98925 5519641 55.79 0.42
27 years 98909 31 0.99969 0.00031 98.7 98893 5420716 54.81 0.42
28 years 98878 33 0.99967 0.00033 88.0 98861 5321823 53.82 0.43
29 years 98845 35 0.99964 0.00036 74.1 98828 5222962 52.84 0.44

30 years 98810 38 0.99961 0.00039 71.4 98791 5124134 51.86 0.45
31 years 98772 43 0.99957 0.00043 75.7 98750 5025343 50.88 0.45
32 years 98729 45 0.99954 0.00046 75.0 98706 4926593 49.90 0.46
33 years 98684 50 0.99950 0.00050 64.8 98659 4827887 48.92 0.47
34 years 98634 53 0.99946 0.00054 54.9 98608 4729228 47.95 0.48

35 years 98581 58 0.99942 0.00058 54.0 98552 4630620 46.97 0.49
36 years 98523 62 0.99937 0.00063 58.1 98492 4532068 46.00 0.50
37 years 98461 68 0.99931 0.00069 57.3 98427 4433576 45.03 0.51
38 years 98393 74 0.99925 0.00075 49.2 98357 4335149 44.06 0.52
39 years 98319 81 0.99918 0.00082 42.4 98278 4236792 43.09 0.53

Table 3b  Complete life table, Newfoundland and Labrador, 2000 to 2002: females
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40 years 98238 88 0.99910 0.00090 42.9 98194 4138514 42.13 0.54
41 years 98150 98 0.99901 0.00099 46.2 98101 4040320 41.16 0.55
42 years 98052 108 0.99890 0.00110 45.0 97998 3942219 40.21 0.56
43 years 97944 121 0.99877 0.00123 37.8 97884 3844221 39.25 0.58
44 years 97823 135 0.99862 0.00138 32.2 97756 3746337 38.30 0.59

45 years 97688 151 0.99845 0.00155 32.6 97612 3648581 37.35 0.60
46 years 97537 168 0.99828 0.00172 35.1 97453 3550969 36.41 0.62
47 years 97369 184 0.99810 0.00190 34.5 97277 3453516 35.47 0.63
48 years 97185 201 0.99794 0.00206 29.7 97085 3356239 34.53 0.65
49 years 96984 216 0.99778 0.00223 26.2 96876 3259154 33.61 0.66

50 years 96768 232 0.99760 0.00240 27.3 96652 3162278 32.68 0.68
51 years 96536 252 0.99739 0.00261 29.9 96410 3065626 31.76 0.70
52 years 96284 277 0.99713 0.00287 29.3 96146 2969216 30.84 0.72
53 years 96007 306 0.99681 0.00319 25.0 95854 2873070 29.93 0.74
54 years 95701 339 0.99645 0.00355 22.5 95532 2777216 29.02 0.76

55 years 95362 376 0.99606 0.00394 24.2 95173 2681684 28.12 0.78
56 years 94986 417 0.99562 0.00438 26.5 94778 2586511 27.23 0.80
57 years 94569 460 0.99513 0.00487 25.8 94339 2491733 26.35 0.82
58 years 94109 506 0.99463 0.00537 22.2 93856 2397394 25.47 0.85
59 years 93603 550 0.99412 0.00588 20.1 93328 2303538 24.61 0.87

60 years 93053 601 0.99355 0.00645 21.9 92753 2210210 23.75 0.90
61 years 92452 659 0.99287 0.00713 24.0 92123 2117457 22.90 0.93
62 years 91793 729 0.99206 0.00794 23.4 91428 2025334 22.06 0.96
63 years 91064 811 0.99109 0.00891 19.7 90659 1933906 21.24 0.98
64 years 90253 902 0.99001 0.00999 17.2 89803 1843247 20.42 1.02

65 years 89351 1000 0.98881 0.01119 18.1 88851 1753444 19.62 1.05
66 years 88351 1104 0.98751 0.01249 19.6 87799 1664593 18.84 1.09
67 years 87247 1212 0.98611 0.01389 19.1 86642 1576794 18.07 1.12
68 years 86035 1317 0.98469 0.01531 16.3 85376 1490152 17.32 1.15
69 years 84718 1421 0.98323 0.01677 14.2 84008 1404776 16.58 1.20

70 years 83297 1529 0.98164 0.01836 14.8 82532 1320768 15.86 1.25
71 years 81768 1650 0.97982 0.02018 16.2 80943 1238236 15.14 1.30
72 years 80118 1791 0.97766 0.02234 15.8 79222 1157293 14.44 1.35
73 years 78327 1938 0.97525 0.02475 13.5 77359 1078071 13.76 1.40
74 years 76389 2087 0.97268 0.02732 11.9 75345 1000712 13.10 1.46

75 years 74302 2245 0.96978 0.03022 12.6 73180 925367 12.45 1.54
76 years 72057 2418 0.96644 0.03356 13.7 70848 852187 11.83 1.62
77 years 69639 2612 0.96250 0.03750 13.3 68333 781339 11.22 1.70
78 years 67027 2813 0.95803 0.04197 11.3 65620 713006 10.64 1.78
79 years 64214 3011 0.95311 0.04689 10.1 62709 647386 10.08 1.89
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80 years 61203 3203 0.94766 0.05234 10.8 59601 584677 9.55 2.03
81 years 58000 3387 0.94161 0.05839 11.7 56307 525076 9.05 2.17
82 years 54613 3558 0.93485 0.06515 11.4 52834 468769 8.58 2.30
83 years 51055 3703 0.92746 0.07254 9.9 49203 415935 8.15 2.45
84 years 47352 3813 0.91949 0.08051 10.1 45446 366732 7.74 2.66

85 years 43539 3881 0.91084 0.08916 11.8 41599 321286 7.38 2.88
86 years 39658 3909 0.90145 0.09855 12.5 37703 279687 7.05 3.07
87 years 35749 3888 0.89122 0.10878 11.5 33805 241984 6.77 3.24
88 years 31861 3157 0.90091 0.09909 11.8 30282 208179 6.53 3.45
89 years 28704 3018 0.89488 0.10512 11.8 27195 177897 6.20 3.78

90 years 25686 2871 0.88821 0.11179 12.3 24251 150702 5.87 4.20
91 years 22815 2720 0.88081 0.11920 13.2 21455 126451 5.54 4.72
92 years 20095 2560 0.87260 0.12740 14.4 18815 104996 5.22 5.33
93 years 17535 2393 0.86351 0.13649 15.3 16339 86181 4.91 6.07
94 years 15142 2220 0.85342 0.14658 18.6 14032 69842 4.61 6.99

95 years 12922 2038 0.84224 0.15776 19.9 11903 55810 4.32 7.99
96 years 10884 1852 0.82982 0.17018 22.1 9958 43907 4.03 9.25
97 years 9032 1662 0.81605 0.18395 23.6 8201 33949 3.76 10.81
98 years 7370 1468 0.80076 0.19924 24.5 6636 25748 3.49 12.89
99 years 5902 1276 0.78380 0.21620 29.0 5264 19112 3.24 15.88

100 years 4626 1087 0.76498 0.23502 33.9 4082 13848 2.99 19.83
101 years 3539 906 0.74411 0.25589 49.8 3086 9766 2.76 25.30
102 years 2633 735 0.72098 0.27902 49.0 2265 6680 2.54 30.78
103 years 1898 578 0.69539 0.30461 83.4 1610 4415 2.33 40.47
104 years 1320 439 0.66709 F F 1100 2805 2.12 44.95

105 years 881 321 0.63587 0.36413 79.7 721 1705 1.94 39.05

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with caution
F   too unreliable to be published (indicates a cv of at least 100.0%).
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